Vol. 8(12), pp. 237-243, December 2016
DOI: 10.5897/JVMAH2016.0521
Article Number: EAD869261647
ISSN 2141-2529
Copyright © 2016
Author(s) retain the copyright of this article
                       Journal of Veterinary Medicine and

Accession numbers of sequence data. The nucleotides sequence
data reported in  this  article  have  been  submitted to the GenBank
Badji et al.          239
Table 1. Description of IBDV strains investigated in this study.
Isolate
Isolation
year
locality Flock type
Field mortality
(%)
Vaccination
Age
(days)
GenBank
accession number
IBDV/DK9/SN/2013 2013 Dakar   Broilers 57.6% (day 3) + 19 KP773414
IBDV/DK3/SN/2012 2012 Dakar Broilers > 17% (day 1) + 28 KP773415
IBDV/DK6/SN/2012 2012 Dakar   Broilers NI NI 38 KP773416
IBDV/DK2/SN/2013 2013 Dakar  Pullets > 16.7% (day 1) + 22 KP773417
IBDV/DK1/SN/2014 2014 Dakar  Pullets 50-54% + 31 KP773418
IBDV/DK3/SN/2014 2014 Dakar   Broilers 20.5% (day 1) NI 32 KP773419
IBDV/KL1/SN/2013 2013 Kaolack  Pullets 16% (day 1) + 33 KP773420
IBDV/TH1/SN/2014 2014 Thiès  Broilers >28% NI 26 KP773421
IBDV/TH2/SN/2014 2014 Thiès  Broilers 41.7% + 23 KP773422
IBDV/ST1/SN/2012 2012 ST Louis  Pullets 46 -37.6% (day 2) + 40 KP773423
IBDV/ST1/SN/2013 2013 ST Louis  Broilers > 63.1% + 34 KP773424
IBDV/DK1/SN1979 1979 Dakar  NI NI NI NI KP773425
IBDV/DK2/SN/1979 1979 Dakar  NI NI NI NI KP773426
IBDV/DK1/SN/1999 1999 Dakar  NI NI NI NI KP773427
IBDV/DK1/SN/2007 2007 Dakar  NI NI NI NI KP773428
NI, No Information; +, Vaccination via drinking water with intermediate or intermediate plus IBDV strains.
sequence database and have been assigned the accession
numbers.
RESULTS